
SPARE PARTS LIST

LTW PIPE GRAB TYPE GZ 5,0 t

LTW Tiefbauvertriebs GmbH * Holter Weg 11 * D-41836 Hückelhoven-Brachelen 03.02.2017 page 1

manufacturer: LTW Tiefbauvertriebs GmbH

Holter Weg 11

D – 41836 Hückelhoven-Brachelen

phone: +49 (0) 24 62 / 2009 0

fax: +49 (0) 24 62 / 2009 15

e-mail: info@ ltw-verbau.de

homepage: http:\ \ www.ltw-shoring.com



SPARE PARTS LIST

LTW PIPE GRAB TYPE GZ 5,0 t

LTW Tiefbauvertriebs GmbH * Holter Weg 11 * D-41836 Hückelhoven-Brachelen 03.02.2017 page 2

e 200 arm 150 arm 125 arm 90

201

209

204 207 210

213

212
208 211

214

210 215

218 217

217 219 223 222 225 228 231

pos. description code

50 201

qty. pos. description code

50 201

qty. pos. description code

50 201

qty.

200 master link 0049 1 211 arm 150
50 200
0007

2 219
base plate,
double panel

1

201 shackle 0031 1 212 arm 125
50 200
0006

2 222
automat holder
(2 parts)

0045
0046

1

204 flap with slot 2 213 arm 90
50 200
0005

2 223
connecting
device

1

207 guide bracket 1 214 safety device 0033 2 225 switch plate 0023 1

208 switch rod 0025 1 215 base plate t=20 1 228 support holder 0041 2

209
shackle bolt
M16 30*93

0020 1 217
bolt

M20 40*60
2 231 support. cpl. 0006 2

210
bolt

M16 30*43
0030 2 218 guide piece 2 240

center bolt
M20 40*62

1



SPARE PARTS LIST

LTW PIPE GRAB TYPE GZ 5,0 t

LTW Tiefbauvertriebs GmbH * Holter Weg 11 * D-41836 Hückelhoven-Brachelen 03.02.2017 page 3

spare parts - subassembly

pos. description code

50 201

qty.

231 support cpl. with: 0006 1

234 rubber buffer 50 033 0005 1

235 hexagon screw M8*20 1

228 support holder with: 0041 1

227 hexagon screw M12*25 0009 4

spring washer A12 4

211 arm 150 cpl. with: 50 200 0007 1

237 Leaf spring cpl. 0022 2

238 Steel jaw cpl. 0021 2

212 Arm 125 cpl. with: 50 200 0006 1

237 leaf spring cpl. 0022 2

238 steel jaw cpl. 0021 2

213 arm 90 cpl. with: 50 200 0005 1

237 leaf spring cpl. 0022 2

238 steel jaw cpl. 0021 2

237 leaf spring cpl. with: 0022 1

121 hexagon screw M6*10 0039 2

spring washer A6 2

238 steel jaw cpl. with: 0021 1

hexagon screw M12*50 0050 1

spring washer A12 1

225 switch plate cpl. with: 0023 1

switch plate 1

distance spring 1

226 cylinder head screw M10*20 0024 4

225.1 safety latch cpl. 0003 1

225.1 safety latch cpl. with: 0003 1

safety latch 1

spring for safety latch 0015 1

spring dowel pin 6*32 1

special accessoires for stoneware pipes

pos. description code

50 201

qty.

238 G rubber jaw cpl. with: 0016 4

hexagon screw M12*40 0051 4

spring washer A12 4



SPARE PARTS LIST

LTW PIPE GRAB TYPE GZ 5,0 t

LTW Tiefbauvertriebs GmbH * Holter Weg 11 * D-41836 Hückelhoven-Brachelen 03.02.2017 page 4

spare parts – bolts / screws

pos. description for connection between code

50 201

209 shackle bolt M16 30*93 with: grab head 0020

203 washer 58*5*18 shackle - flaps 0042

spring washer A16

202 nut M16 0034

210 bolt M16 30*43 with: grab head 0030

203 washer 58*5*18 flaps – base plate 0042

spring washer A16

202 nut M16 0034

217 bolt M20 40*60 with: grab head / -arm

220 washer 68*5*22 base plate – Arm 0036

spring washer A20

221 nut M20 0035

240 center bolt M20 40*62 with: grab head

242 washer 55*5*22 base plate – base plate

spring washer A20

241 nut M20
50 021
0007

224 hexagon screw M16*90 with splint grab head 0048

202 washer 58*5*18 automat holder – 0042

220 washer 68*5*22 base plate 0036

spring washer A16

crown nut M16

226 cylinder head screw M10*25 with: grab head 0024

toothed washer A10
automat holder –

switch plate

230 hexagon screw M16*90 with: grab head 0043

202 washer 58*5*18 support – support holder 0042

spring washer A16


